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To,

BSE LIMITED
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001.

Date: l3-l l-2023

Sub: Subrnission of Un-audited Financial Results of the cornpany r/r 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations,20l5for the 2nd Quarter 30,h Septemb er, 2023.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 33 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations,20l5, we enclose herewith the unaudited Financial Results of the company for
the2"d Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 andlimited Review Report of Statutory Auditors in this regard.

The Board Meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 01: 00 p.M and concluded at 3.00 p.M.

Kindly take note of the above information.
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STRIES LIMITED
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No. 3, Banjara Hills,
rabad-500 034.

l-2-88/q4,Domalguda, Hyderabad _ 5m 029
CIN; L25209TG1984PLC005048

stries

Cost of Nlatenals Consumed
Purchare of stak-in-Trade
Chang6 in invenboris of finished g@ds,work_in_progress
fk-in trade

Emplove benefib expere (Including Outsourcing Expenses)

Finance Cost

Depr(iation and amortistion exlEnse
Other erpens

(VII) Ex(eption.l I6ems before exhrordinary items and tax (V-vI)

Profit(+/ros@

Other comprehensive income for the period

Total comprehensive income {or the period
up equity shre crpital- F.ce velue of Rs.10 each
Equity
Emings Per equity Shue (EpS) (Rs)

1. The above results have ben reviewed by the Audit Committe and approved bv the Board of Dir(tors of the Company at their resptrtive metings held on 13th November, 2023. Thestatutory Audito6 have submitted a Limited Review Report." ,r." u""'ratr"a tinancial Results for the quarter ended 30th september, 2023.

il'';ffffT[:rt|nff##":1ff;xlT:;'ffi:,31r]mio{ncinn Arountins standards) Rures 20r5 (rnd AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companie Ac! 2013 and

Previousyearfigureshavebenregrouped/re-afianged/re<lassified*herevernecessarytoconformtocurrentvear,s 
classification.
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SrNo, Particulars Note No. As at 30 Sep,2023 | as at 3tst Mar,2023
I.

1

lAssETS

Non<urentassets '

(a) Property,plant anLl equipmenr
(b) Capitalwork-in_progress
(c) Other intangible assets
(d) Finmcial assets

i. lnvestments

ii. Loars
iii. Other financial assets

(e) Deferred tax assets
(0 Other non-curent assets

3

Unaudited Audited

3.35

303.78

29.06

580.79

3.35

283.17

I

2e.06l

,
JCunent assets

| (rt Inventories
(b) Finmcial assets

i. Trade receivables
ii. Cash and cash equivalents
iii. Bank balances other than cash & cash
equivalents

iv. Loans
v. Other linancial assets

(c) Curent Tax Assets (Net)
(d) Other current assers

937.U 896.

)7\a ar

2317.25

4.71

87.171

3s7.7sl

2,223.7(

2,302.79

4.94

86.60

202.%l
5015.09 4,827.0t

II.
1

5952.4i 5,7L7.39
EQTITYAND LIABILITIES

Equity
(a) Equitysharecapital
(b) Other eouitv

Total eouitv

18
'L9

20

753.67

762.87
/J5.6/
1,47.U

7

LIABILITIES
Non-cunent liabilities

(a) Finmcialliabilities
i. Borrowings

(b) Provisioro
(c) Defered tax liabilities
(d) Other non- current liabilities

976.il 901.5'l

1,593.40

0.00

11.69

7,473.78

JO./ I

lotal non{unent liabilities, lCunent liabilitie" 

-
I tul Financial liabilities

i. Borrowings
ii. Trade payables
uucs ur suul crtrcrplDcs dlq uucru

anlomricac
Dues of creditors other that small
enterpdses md ndcro enterprises
iii. Other finarcial liabilities

@) Other Liabilities
(c) Provisions
(d) Curent tax liabiliHes

1605.1( 1510.s(

7514.16

1_812.07

27.21)

0.211

528?l

L,68,6.74

1,488.58

89.78

1..A7

38.411

ffi
3430.80 3,305.3t

5035.81 4,815.8t
Total equ

Place: Hydera
Date:1&11-2{

rbad
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Admn. Office :8-2-334118, 3rd Floor
Road.
Hyder
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Adding Value
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As at 30th Sep, 2023 As at 31st Mar,2023

::{s_H.FLOW FROM OPERATTNC ACTr Vlrr ES:
: Profit before Tax

income

costs (including fair value change in financial irutruments)

Profit before Working Capital Changes
Lts for:

Decrease in Trade Receivables
Decrease in Other Cu[ent Assets

in Other financial assets
in Current Tax Assets

Decrease in Other non current assets
(Decrease) in Current Tax liabilities
(Decrease) in Short Term provisions
(Decrease) in Short term borrortings

(Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities

B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Dilution of Investments

Net Cash used in investing activities
C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

on Fresh Equity issued

tent of long term borrowings
and other Financial Charges

(30.

323

(8.,

(1stt.l

(0.;

14.
(1.(

(142.2

INCASHAND
EQUIVALENTS (A+B+c)

and Cash equivalents (Opening Balance)
and Cash equivatents (Closing Balance)

ponents of Cash and Cash Equivalents
and Cheques on hand

I u, Jdrguu tnduftries t_imif

UTI,6
fle
ddin

Admn. Office :8-2-334118, 3rd Floor,
Road No. 3, Faqara Hills
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